

## RESOLUTION # 95-29

## A RESOLUTION CONCERNING A BUDGET LINE ITEM FOR POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION IN TORRANCE COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission has approved the formation of a Post-secondary Education Task Force, and

WHEREAS, the Task Force has formed a relationship with the University of New Mexico and established classes at UNM-Estancia Valley, and

WHEREAS, funds are being generated from fees, donations, and fund raising, and

WHEREAS, the Task Force requires a fiscal agent, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that Torrance County will act as fiscal agent for receipt funds generated by the Task Force and issue payments for expenses. At no time may payments exceed the total assets of the budget.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF TORRANCE COUNTY this 28th day of June, 1995.

**Torrance County Commission** 

Chairman

Member

Member

Clerk of the Board

Attest: